## 502004082 07/27/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oligo Therapeutics Inc.	10/11/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oligos Etc., Inc.	
Street Address:	9775 SW Commerce Circle	
Internal Address:	Building C6	
City:	Wilsonville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12130405

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6175422241 **Phone**: 617-542-6000

Email: cagiordani@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel W. Clarke
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Mintz Levin P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38950-503C02US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel W. Clarke

Total Attachments: 1

source=38950503C02oligosassign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0142

# ASSIGNMENT CORPORATION TO CORPORATION

Address to: Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket Number	OLIG-0001CIP2
First Named Inventor	Roderic M.K. Dale et al.
Application Number	09/281,858
Filing Date	March 31, 1999
Title	Devices for Improved Wound
Group Art Unit	1633
Examiner Name	Carter, Maurice

WHEREAS Oligo Therapeutics Inc., an Oregon Corporation, ("Assignor") was assigned on March 31, 1999, the rights to an invention and patent application filed thereon entitled, "Devices for Improved Wound Management," and all continuation and divisional patent applications and Letters Patent that may issue thereon worldwide (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Oligos Etc. Inc., an Oregon Corporation, ("Assignee") all of Assignor's interest in, to and under such patent application and all continuation and divisional applications and Letters Patent that may issue thereto (including foreign counterparts thereto); and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention, Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and any continuation, divisional, extension, renewal, substitution, reissue, reexamined patent or foreign counterpart thereof for the full term or terms for which the same was granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement transfer or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said applications and said Letters Patent (including any continuation applications, divisional applications, foreign counterparts and patents issuing thereon), as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify regarding the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce rights in, to and under said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date 10/11/99

Oligo Therapeutics Inc.

Roderic M.K. Dale President/C.E.O.

F:\DOCUMENT\OLIG\001cip2\Assign. Corp to Corp 09.29.99.wpd

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 07/27/2012